Recordan	_	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION I	FORM COVER SHEET	11-17-2010
ONE No. 0651 0027 (pp. 1/21/200)	ITS ONLY	
5th Floor		
To the Director of the United Street Patent and Trademark Office	Please record the attached	documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
TieTek LLC	Name American TieT	ak IIC
	Address 429 Memor	
	Address 429 Mellion	y Lane
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		-
Execution Date(s) September 15, 2010	_	
	City Marshall	<u> </u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State/Prov Texas	
☐ Joint Research Agreement☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country <u>US</u>	ZIP 7 <u>5672</u>
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		oplications and patents
Name Jacob S. Mattis	7 Total foo (37 CED 1	I.21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40.00
Registration No 58,833	7. Total lee (37 CFR	1.21(II) & 3 4 1) \$ 40.00
Address 2000 Bering Drive, Suite 700	☐ Authorized to be	charged by credit card
		charged to deposit account
	☑ Enclosed	
City Houston	☐ None required (g	overnment interest not affecting title)
State/Prov Texas	8. Payment Information	
Country US ZIP 77057	a Credit Card Las	st 4 Numbers
Phone Number 713-355-4200		Pi@NNUVPnt@0000032 68283/2
Fax Number 713-355-9689		Alimper 43.40 (III)
Email Address	Authorized User I	
9. Signature:		
Signature		Date

Jacob S. Mattis

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 025306 FRAME: 0888

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to American TieTek, LLC (the "Assignee"), a limited liability company of the State of Texas having its business address at 429 Memory Lane, Marshall, Texas 75672, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements and matters which are disclosed in United States Letters Patent No. 6,828,372, issued on December 7, 2004, and is entitled "Railroad Tie and Method for Making Same" (the "Patent") including any copyrightable works therein, associated therewith or arising out of said improvements and matters;

SUCH PATENT and all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamined and all other related patents or applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority; and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing of any aforementioned application for patent or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; including without limitation the right to proceed against any entity for past infringements and to keep and maintain all benefits derived there from;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

TieTek LLC,	North American Technologies Group, Inc.,	
a Delaware limited liability company, successor-in-interest by conversion from	a Delaware corporation	
TieTek, Inc., a Delaware corporation		
Signature: Suplement	Signature: Roune	
Printed Name: Ic B. Dean A.	Printed Name: Joe B Oo' men	
Title: Secretary	Title: Search.	
Date: 1 (5 (1)	Date: $\frac{q}{\sqrt{s}} \frac{1}{\sqrt{s}}$	
TieTek Technologies, Inc., a Texas corporation, formerly known as TieTek, Inc., a Texas corporation		
Signature: Signature:		
Printed Name: 160 B. Doine		
Title: Secreting		
Date:		
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF LICE S SS:	t.	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned author	rity, on this day of September, 2010	
personally appeared ((1)) which known to me to be the person whose name is		
subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his		
own free will for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.		
DIANN L OLER Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 09, 2013 Notary Public in and for		

the State of Texas

Assignment

[SEAL]

Page 2 of 2